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MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
LAND RECLAMATION COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of:    ) 
      ) 
AA QUARRY LLC    ) Proceeding Under  
AA Quarry Site # 2462   )  The Land Reclamation Act, 
Johnson County, Missouri,   )  Sections 444.760 – 444.789, RSMo 
New Site Permit Application   )   
      ) 
ROBERT & LIESL SNYDER,  ) 
      ) 
     Petitioners,  ) 
        )     
v.      ) Permit # 1094  
      ) 
DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ) 
KEVIN MOHAMMADI,    )  
Staff Director,     )  
Land Reclamation Program,   ) 
Division of Environmental Quality,  ) 
   Respondent,  ) 
      ) 
AA QUARRY LLC.,    ) 
   Applicant,  ) 
      ) 
 

ORDER VERIFYING PETITIONERS’ COMPLIANCE  
WITH REVISED ORDER ON SUBISSION OF EVIDENCE 

 
The Hearing Officer does hereby verify Petitioners’ Compliance with the Revised 

Order on Submission of Evidence dtd 4/1/14.  In the event that any dismissed former pro 

se petitioners were inadvertently omitted from Attorney Zeiler’s electronic transmission 

of documents, the matter has been rendered moot as the dismissed former pro se 

petitioners are no longer parties to the proceedings. 

Attorneys are reminded that filings need only be made to the Hearing Officer and 

the attorneys, i.e. Mr. Zeiler, Mr. Ruprecht, and Mr. Duggan.  No filings are required to 

be served upon any of the dismissed former pro se petitioners. 

SO ORDERED: May 23, 2014. 

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
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W. B. Tichenor, DNR – Hearing Officer 
3710 Shadow Glen Ct. 
Columbia, MO 65203-4844 
wbtichenor@gmail.com  
573-864-4549 cell 

 
Certification of Service 

 
I hereby certify a copy of foregoing has been sent via email this 23rd day of May, 2014, 

to: 
Attorneys: 
David L. Zeiler, Attorney for Petitioners: dzeiler@zeilerlawfirm.net  
G. Steven Ruprecht, Attorney for Applicant: sruprecht@brlawkc.com  
Tim Duggan, Assistant Attorney General, Attorney for Respondent: tim.duggan@ago.mo.gov 
Daren Eppley, Assistant Attorney General, Attorney Land Reclamation Program: 
Daren.Eppley@ago.mo.gov  
 
Dismissed Former Pro Se Petitioners: 
David Earls: david.earls46@gmail.com;  
Tim Stamm: tstamm11@gmail.com;  
Creighton Cox: pastorcreighton@hotmail.com;  
Diane Cox: ddabc123@embarqmail.com;  
Tammy Heider: Tammy.Heider@mcckc.edu;  
James & Susan Richards: adiamondhorse@aol.com;  
Dianne & Scott Gard: gard.dianne@gmail.com  
Brad Mantzey: bdmantzey@gmail.com  
Jessica Mantzey: rboofer07@gmail.com  
 
DNR-LRC Staff: 
Kevin Mohammadi, Staff Director, LRP, Respondent: Kevin.Mohammadi@dnr.mo.gov  
Lauren Cole, Program & Commission Secretary: lauren.cole@dnr.mo.gov  

 
W. B. Tichenor 


